

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).822/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in OJC No.7464/2000,RVWP No.273/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S PARADEEP PHOSPHATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARADEEP PHOSPHATE MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Counsel for respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time to file additional documents/annexures to the counter affidavit filed by it.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.3.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master