

j

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 4627/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in OJC No.7464/2000,
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PARADEEP PHOSPHATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARADEEP PHOSPHATE MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner will file proof of service of S.L.P. on Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 with a week from today.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|